Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51870123   page 1
June 20, 2023 2:53 PM
Top Product Features
• Sold in contractor friendly bulk packs
• Ultra-slim design, installs in 2x2 plenum space
• Canless installation, no additional housing or junction box required

PS51870123   page 2
June 20, 2023 2:53 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HLBE6099301EMWR-24PK
4-inch Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Pack Size
4-inch Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Pack Size
HLBE4 =  4-inch LED surface
light
06 = 600 lumens (nominal) 930 = 90 CRI minimum, 3000K CCT 1E = 120V 60Hz, LE & TE phase
cut 10% dimming
MW = matte white
flange
R = recyclable
packaging
-12PK = 12 bulk pack
-24PK = 24 bulk pack
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
6-inch Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Pack Size
6-inch Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Pack Size
HLBE6 =  6-inch LED surface
light
09 = 900 lumens (nominal) 930 = 90 CRI minimum, 3000K CCT 1E = 120V 60Hz, LE & TE phase
cut 10% dimming
MW = matte white
flange
R = recyclable
packaging
-12PK = 12 bulk pack
-24PK = 24 bulk pack
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Accessories
4-inch Accessories 6-inch Accessories
HLBEMOUNT-12PK = HLBE Mounting Bar 12 pack
HL4RSMF = 4-inch New Construction Mounting Frame
HLB4RTRMMW = 4-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Matte White
HLB4RTRMSN = 4-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Satin Nickel
HLB4RTRMTBZ = 4-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Tuscan Bronze
HLB4RTRMMB=4-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Matte Black
HLBEMOUNT-12PK = HLBE Mounting Bar 12 pack
HL6RSMF = 6-inch New Construction Mounting Frame
HLB6RTRMMW = 6-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Matte White
HLB6RTRMSN = 6-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Satin Nickel
HLB6RTRMTBZ = 6-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Tuscan Bronze
HLB6RTRMMB=6-inch Round Decorative Overlay, Matte Black
HLBE Series
PS51870123   page 3
June 20, 2023 2:53 PM
Product Specifications
Construction
• Die cast aluminum
• Smooth polymer lens
Optics
• Precision acrylic light guide organizes source flux
into wide distribution with 1.28 spacing criteria,
useful for general area illumination LED Array
• Plurality of mid power LED’s provides a uniform
source with high efficiency and long life
• Available in 90 CRI minimum, R9 greater than 50
provides high color rendering
• 3000K static color temperature
• Color accuracy of 3 step at the ends, 4 step in the
middle
• Meets ENERGY STAR® color angular uniformity
requirements, deviation is less than 0.006 u’ v’
Junction Box
• Die formed metal driver / junction box with captive
hinged junction box cover
• Listed for (6) #12 AWG 90˚ C splice conductors,
2-in, 2-out plus (2) ground
• (2) 1/2" conduit pry-outs
• Accepts 14-2, 14-3, 12-2, 12-3 U.S. and 14-2, 14-3,
12-2 Canadian NM cable
• (3) twist on wire nuts for quick and reliable mains